©2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 06/06/18
General Purpose ESD Protection - SP1054
Description
Applications
The SP1312 bidirectional TVS is fabricated in a proprietary

Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
SP1312-01WTG 01005 Flipchip 15000
Part Numbering System
Part Marking System
SP 1312 01 T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
W:01005 Flipchip
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
W
SP1312
Package Dimensions — 01005 Flipchip
Symbol
01005 Flipchip
Millimeters Inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 0.168 0.181 0.194 0.0066 0.0071 0.0076
A1 0.008 0.011 0.014 0.0003 0.0004 0.0006
A2 0.160 0.170 0.180 0.0063 0.0067 0.0071
e 0.280 BSC 0.0110 BSC
E 0.200 0.230 0.260 0.0079 0.0091 0.0102
D 0.400 0.430 0.460 0.0157 0.0169 0.0181
F 0.110 0.130 0.150 0.0043 0.0051 0.0059
G 0.180 0.200 0.220 0.0071 0.0079 0.0087
P 0.150 0.170 0.190 0.0059 0.0067 0.0075
L1
L2
e
P
A2A A1
E
Top View Bottom View
Side View
Pin 1
0.15mm
0.
23
m
m
0.30mm
0.15mm
0.
23
m
m
0.30mm
0.15mm
Recommended soldering pad layout Stencil apertures
D
Stencil thickness : 80um
Drawing# : W01-A
©2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 06/06/18
General Purpose ESD Protection - SP1054
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and
test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications.
Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
SP1312
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — 01005 Flipchip
,Ref.
,Ref.
,Ref.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for ESD Suppressors / TVS Diodes category: